
 
PRASAR BHARATI

(Broadcasting Corporation of India)
DIRECTORATE GENERAL: DOORDARSHAN

DOORDARSHAN BHAWAN, COPERNICUS MARG,
NEW DELHI – 110001

BID EXTENSION NOTICE
 

                                                                                    Dated: 06/09/2023
 
In continuation to already advertised Notice Inviting e-Tender NIT-11/2022-23 dated
06.02.2023 bearing tender no. 14(1)2022-23EI(P)TV for SITC of DD DTH expansion
by upgradation of existing four Compression chain and monitoring system at DTH
earth  Station  Todapur.  The  last  date  of  submission  &  opening  of  bid  has  been
extended  due  to  administrative  reasons. Now  the  tender  will  be  opened  on
21.09.2023 at 15:00 Hrs. The tender submission time will be up to 13:00 Hrs. on
21.09.2023. The other terms and conditions remain the same.
 

Extension  notice  may  also  be  seen  at  Doordarshan/PB  websites:
https://prasarbharati.gov.in/tenders,  e-Procurement  Portal  of  Prasar  Bharati
https://prasarbharati.eproc.in & CPP Portal https://eprocure.gov.in.

 
 

 
Assistant Director (Engg.)

For Director General, Doordarshan
 

 

File No.14(1)2022-23EI(P)TV



 
e-Procurement Portal, PB

Amendment-II
PRASAR BHARATI

(India’s Public Service Broadcaster)
DIRECTORATE GENERAL: DOORDARSHAN 

DOORDARSHAN BHAWAN, COPERNICUS MARG,
NEW DELHI – 110001.

Dated: 06/09/2023

M/s …………Prospective bidders……………
………………………………………………………..
…………………………………………………………
 
Subject:  SITC  of  DD  DTH  expansion  by  upgradation  of  existing  four
Compression chain and monitoring system at DTH earth Station Todapur
 
Ref: -1.  DG: DD Tender Enquiry No.  14(1)2022-23EI(P)TV  

                   
 Sir/Madam, 
        
[A]   The following amendment is authorized in the above mentioned Tender Enquiry in
Standard Bid Document :-

 
         
Tender 
Document 
Clause No./
Page No.

Existing Text Amended Text

2.16.3 Bidder  should
meet
experience
and  other
criteria,  if  any
as specified  in
Appendix-D.

2.1.1           Bidder should meet experience and other
criteria,   if  any as specified  in  Appendix-D and basic
guidelines/ eligibility criteria as under:

2.16.3(a)  Company 
Existence

Company   should   be  
registered   under 
Companies   Act,   1956   or
Companies  Act   2013   or   a
Partnership   firm   /   LLP 
registered   in   India   under
Partnership   Act   1932/2008
as amended and should have
been in operations in India in
the last 3Years.

2.16.3(b)  Annual 
Turnover/ Net 
Worth (CA certified 
documents) 
(Except the Covid 
FYs 2020-21 and 
2021-22) 

Average   Annual   turnover   of
200% of   estimated   cost   of   the
project   in   the   last   03   financial
years Or 

Cumulative Turnover of 600% of
estimated cost of  the project  in

File No.14(1)2022-23EI(P)TV



the last 03 financial years Or 

Average   Annual   Net   Worth   of
minimum   of   50%  of   estimated
cost of the project in the last 03
financial years Or 

Cumulative   Net   Worth   of
minimum of 150% of estimated
cost of the project in the last 03
financial years

Profitable / positive net worth in 
the last financial year 

Solvent entity (CA certified 
documents)

2.16.3(c)   Positive
Net   Worth/
Profitability

Profitable / positive net worth in
the last financial year 

Solvent   entity   (CA   certified
documents)

2.16.3(d) Work 
Experience (Self -
certified with 
relevant 
documents)

One   Similar   work   of   minimum
value of 80% of estimated cost
of the project or 

Two   Similar   worksof   minimum
value  of   60% of   the   estimated
cost of project or

Three Similar works of minimum
value  of   40% of   the   estimated
cost of project

Note:   Similar   works   will   be
defined   based   on   scope   of   the
work.   Similar   works   may   be
executed  with   any   Central   and
State Government agency, PSUs,
Private organizations.

2.16.3(e) Non –
Blacklisting 
Certificate

The   bidder   should   not   have 
been   blacklisted   /debarred  by 
any   Governmental   /   Non   –
Governmental   Organisation   in
India as on bid submission date.

2.16.3(f)
Certification,   if
required

The  Bidder   should  have  valid 
ISO   9001:2008/   ISO 
9001:2015/   ISO   27001
(relevant   certification   based   on
type   of   work)   valid   as   on   bid

File No.14(1)2022-23EI(P)TV



submission

2.16.3(g)   GFR
Restrictions/Norms,
if required

Bidder complies with restrictions
on procurement under   rule 144
(xi) vide order no: 06/18/2019-
PPD   dated   23rd   July   2020
inserting   Rule   144(xi)   in   GFRs
2017

2.16.3(h)
Preferential   Market
Access

Bidder should comply with 
Preferential Market Access (PMA) 
order 2017, guidelines notified by 
DPIIT and DoT with all its 
clarifications / amendments, if 
applicable. 

However   nothing   in   this   shall   prevent   Prasar 
Bharati   from   engaging   new   and   emerging
Technology   start-ups   in   the   areas   of   R&D   and 
innovation from  time  to time. Relaxation for Start-ups
as per Government guidelines would apply (GFR Rule
173(1) relaxes DPIIT recognised Start-ups from prior
experience and prior turnover requirements subject to
meeting   of   quality   and   technical   specifications   and
making suitable provisions in the Bid document).

 
All prospective bidders may submit their quotation considering amendment as above.

 
All other terms & conditions of the tender remain unchanged. 
 

 
                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                 

Assistant Director Engineer
For Director General

Tele/ Fax +91- 11- 2311 4401
                                      E-mail:- ddpurchase401@yahoo.co.in

 
 
 

File No.14(1)2022-23EI(P)TV


